(Re	RM PTO-1595 ev. 6-93) IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-08-			EET.		TMENT OF COMMERC tent and Trademark Offi ▼	
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	100756	343	30	ied origii	nal documents o	r copy thereof	
	Name of conveying party(ies):Mashiro Yamada Kiichi Sandow Hiroyuki Inagawa ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	l Yes ⊠ No	2.	Name: <u>Asahi</u>	Research Co	eiving party(ies)	09/10556 09/10556	BC V
3.	Nature of conveyance:							_
		er ge of Name				shigotanda Shina	agawa,-Ku, Tokyo, Japar	<u>1</u>
	Other	nadari valatira i gata annajalajinanja gazaria, pijar		City	en der Terrenen, volkstellen kant de Stemen med ein für einer	State	ZIP:	-
Exe	ecution Date: June 24, 1998						d? □ Yes ⋈ No	-
	A. Patent Application No.(s) Addit	tional numbers attac	hed?	B. Patent No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	e concerning	6.	Total number	of applicati	ons and patents	involved: 1	
	Name: Robert S, Rigg		7.	Total fee (37	CFT 3.41)	\$_40.0	00	
	Internal Address:			☑ Enclosed☐ Authorize	ed to be char	rged to deposit a	account	
	Street Address: P.O. Box 2828	n og en	8.	Deposit accor	unt number:		er i gallerinne de de Porque e de Porque i de Porque de de Austri de Austri de Austria de Austria de Austria d	
	City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: <u>60690-282</u> 8		(Attach duplic	cate copy of	this page if pay	ing by deposit account)	
	07/1998 DCDATES 00000109 09105556 FC:561 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin document. Robert S. Rigg (REG. No. 36,991 Name of Person Signing Total number of pag	, account	1	1/49	G	_ (v)	copy of the original 24/18 Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors having our residences as set forth below, have invented a new invention for

WATERTIGHT EQUIPMENT COVER

as described and set forth in the application executed by us of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, Asahi Research Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of Japan, with its principal place of business at 8-3-13 Nishigotanda Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 141, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof in all countries throughout the world:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, and into said application and any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, unto Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

42230849.1 61998 1444C 42002538

Page 1 of

We will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns or their representatives, any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and substitute applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and, in addition, execute any and all documents required to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

We covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that we, individually or together, have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns

and legal representatives. Inventor's Signature: Full Name of First Inventor: Mr. Masahiro Yamada Residence: 27-48. Honmoku-Makado Naka-ku Yokohama, Kanagawa, 231, Japan Citizenship: Japan Date: June 24, 1998 Subscribed and sworn to before me this _____ day of _____, 1997. 42230849.1 62098 1233C 42002538 Page 2 of ___

> PATENT REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0155

	(Notary Public)
Мy	Commission expires

SEAL

42230849.1 62098 1233C 42002538

Page 3 of ___

Inventor's Signature:	Rica	le Se	mide	2
Full Name of Second Inventor:	Mr. Kiichi			Sandow
Residence:	3-38-24,		0 0i z	umi-cho.
	Nerima-ku,			The second secon
	Tokyo,	and the state of t	namentus, como Arros no dell'Illiano dell'Arros dell'Arros dell'Arros dell'Arros dell'Arros dell'Arros dell'Ar	Japan
Citizenship:	Japan			
Date:	June	24,1	998	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	_, 1997.			
(Notary Public)	Barrer (s. 1930) er referend apparatus men samples er samp			
My Commission expires	and the same of th			

SEAL

42230849.1 62098 1233C 42002538

Page 4 of __

Inventor's Signature:	la sur la gras.	Can
Full Name of Third Inventor	Mr. Hiroyuki	lnagawa_
Residence:	7-30-1.	Waseda_
	Misato-shi,	ang ti daga pilanda yan di - Alanga di Salahan Anga da Salahan da Salahan da Salahan da Salahan da Salahan da S
	Saitama,	J apan
Citizenship:	Japan	
Date:	June 24, 1998	Philadellina (170 - 1814 an 180 ainteacht
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	, 1997.	
(Notary Public)		
My Commission expires	marino, aliano f the collections the sales	

SEAL

42230849.1 62098 1233C 42002538

Page 5 of

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CERTIFICATE

JAPAN)
CITY OF TOKYO , SS:
EMBASSY OF) THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
I certify that on this day the individual named below
appeared before me and acknowledged to me that the
attached instrument was executed freely and voluntarily.
* * Kiichi SANDOW * *
* * Hiroyuki INAGAWA * * * * Masahiro YAMADA * *
Name of Individual

June 24, 1998 Date

Signature of Consular Officer

PATENTYY/GCS/11/85 REEL: 9278 FRAME: 0159